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PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION
SPECIAL EXCEPTION ANDJ/OR VARIANCE

TO THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS OF wALTIMORE COUNTY:

The .adersigned, legal vwneris) of Lhe properly situate in Baltimere Counly which i
described 1n the mﬂplﬁm and plat allached y Ty et iion (1)
that the runing stalus of the herein described pioperty be re-classi

. puruant lo the Zoning Law
uvi Baltimore County. from an ... RO
said Zoning law and

fer .. . .. e . e .. I,

and 13) for the reasons git-u-n in the attached stalement, » variance fram the foluwing seclions ol
the Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Ballimore ("otnty Gl nE-al

Property 15 10 be posted and adverlised as prescribed by The Haltimore Counly Code
I. o1 we, agree lo pay expenses ol above He-classification, Special Exceplion and or Variance,
posting, ele, upen hng of wis pelition. and jurlher agree to and are to be bound by Lhe roning
F-gultat:mu and restrictions of Ealtimore County adopied pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore
CUnty :

Lepal Owner s

) Eh.n‘_jnnﬂﬂ -
gy
7/24 Atv.dond

Contrast Purchaser-
1.”“'.“ . _.

== =-m =

relo and made a part hereol, hereby pet.tion (1) i

i T Py mone o an _.‘_.‘_ iy i
zone, for the reasons Fun in the attached statement. and |2, for a Special Exveplion. under the ?
oning Repulations of Ballimore Counly, to use the herein described property. -]

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION BEFORE THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

from R, O, to B, R, Lone

V& 5 Hollira Farry Rd, ot Baltimore
City/County Lina 31" 5 from canter=
line of Gehb Awve., 13th District

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

+0

Cose [Ho, R-B3=1B& (hem 1, Cycle 1V, 1982)

L1

CHANG $00 SONG, et ux,
Potitionars
SEREED

ORDUR TO ENTER APPEARANCE

To the Honomble, Memben of 5oid Board:

Pursuant n the outhority contained in Section 524.1 of the Baltimore
County Charter, | hareby enter my opearance in this proceeding. You ora requested
bo notify me of any hearing date or dates which may be now or hereafrer designoted therefe

and of the pas:age of any preliminary or final Order Tn connection therewith,

. y
. L R b (1 T DAL,
Peter Mox Zimmer—an John W, Hessian, 11
Deputy Pecple's Counsel People's Counsel for Baltimore County
Rm, 223, Court Howse
Towson, Morylond 21204
494-2188

| HERERY CERTIFY thaton this J<Pdayof ., ... o '

-

o copy of the foregoing Order was mailed to Hanry W. Stewart, Esquire, 203 Courtland

Avenue, Towson, Moryland 21204, Attorney for Petitionen.

.....

BALTI MORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

November 4, 19812

CoNTT OFTICE BLDG.
111 ¥. Chesapaaks Ava-

Henty W. Stewart, Esquire
Towson, Maryland FlI0H

205 Courtland Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

oio
micholss B. Commcdani RE: Item No. 1 - Cycle No. IV
Petitioner - Chang Sco Song, et ux
et Reclassification Petition

MEMB LS Dear Mr. Stowart:

Rureau of

Erginear 19 This reclassification prtition has been timely filed

with the Board of Appeals for a public hearirg within the
October-April reclassification cycle (Cycle LV). it has
been reviwed by the zoning office as to fo.m and content
and has also been reviewed by the Ioning Plans Advisory
Committee The review and enclosed comments fram the Com-
mittee arc intended to provide you and the Board of Appeals
with an insight as to possible conflicts or problems that
could arise from the requested reclassification or uses and
improvements that may be specified as part of the reguest.
They are not intended to jndicate the appropriateness of

the zoninr action requested.

L i Cx, i1l P T eta T eyl e AR T ] ; e A Teraffic Enginesaring

frate Boads Commis®ion

Bureaa of
Fire FrevehTion

Baylth Depdrresnt
#roject FIARRLAY
Ruilding Deparimsnt
poard of Educstion

Loning AdEiniaLretsen

If it has been suggested that the petition forms, des:
criptions, briefs, and/or the site plans be amcndgd 50 :5:tu
reflect better compliance with the :uninglrggulntxnns and,
or commenting agenciss' standards end policies, you are
requested to review these comments, make YouT OWR judgement

induarzriml
Eorwn | opisiht

Slﬁlu}t ilwlu-.re
sr mmmemmmm e e i WA R Yoo Bung Somg 0000000 s Tl . T as to their accuracy and submit the necessa.y amendments
Area ¥irpe . Evinl - Noiing) John W, Hesslan, 'lI to this office before Monday, November 29, 1982. In the
fe ‘ fe - event that any requested amendments are ot rereived prior
“City and State TESRIET Y anes i S A ¥ o - o to this date, the petition will be advertised as originally
e ED submitted.

Attorney for Petitioner: E:;E % E.' d h thwest corner
H W. Stewa 5 g em i ; The subject property, located at The =oulfwe -
I:nn' i H__l:.f:_':t - HW Hollina Ferry Road El'n‘l 9574 _;_,_:g"é: ¢ B o o of the Baltimore citﬁgwm?du:;hmd1}1;;111:;- i;ii!-ﬂr Rn;d.

e or ame ¥ires Jiymy Ne. - - is zoned R.D. and is improved with a arge dwelling an
.-v""f-",(__,-l"‘-' / re; Maryland 2 RO E 7 two car garige. This latter structure vas the subject of
E'i;m,ﬁf. i-.r__..- A SN =i o T a"a -:..“.I...n.’ S-L.".- i = ELER Lo : - :.'p:,_. ""'-E. = a Pr!?iuu!' :ﬂnini \riulntiun h.!-.‘l‘ing {C*BI-.,GQ-‘-'} 1t which
§ ':':'11? the operation of » service gavage was orderr.d to cease.
203 Courtland Awe.. .. ... ... . _  Name, address and phone number of | gal owner, ron- L it ) The property is part of a larger tract of land that wa:
Adddress tract purchaser or represeniaiive kb be ﬂl‘lllcl:ld i H'; gl'nn‘l‘.ﬂ'd . rec]ls:ifitltil'-":l'i Sk D.ﬂ:5a5+ Bt e Iggl
Towson, Maryland 21204 Hanry W. Stewart | 2 ' with a special :!cugtiun for an office building (Case oy
B el e e gl R iR o e T e N : e ' 227-R}. However, the time for utilization of that specia
Uity and Slate - Mams E ; exception has Einct t:pired.issrrau?ﬁinl g:DPEfEI:5 ;;;trtill
e .J21-AL14 203 { Ava. i - ‘orroved with dwellings, an industrial parx, an R
oot T!‘tp-hﬂ.ﬂ!' NB i e '__'I_I_I"'E?I'“'I"F'l‘.‘r‘---?-.;--- 3-?-]:-!-‘1_!'._ v f nnE-r.f jon to the west, east, .ﬂ.l‘.l.ldI :!-ﬂl."th, res Eft#"!lf- Te
e E T tﬂt north in the -ity are dwellings and a shopping <enter.
e Form Toweson, Maryland $#212C4 4 S
L =

E% R
143

BALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PULLT WORKS
TOWSON . MARYLAND 21204

HAMRY J PISTEL P E

DECTON
Septenbs - 27, 1981

Mr, William T. Hackett, Chairman

Borrd of Appeals
Court HoOuse
Towson, Marylanc 21204

. Re: TItem #1 Zoning Cvcle IV (Oct, 198d-Apr. 19813
Propeccy Owner: vhang So0 Song 2t ux
W/5 wollins Ferry RA. at the Baltimore
City/County Line 31' 5, 1-o& centerline of
Ge=hb Avenue
Existing loning: R-OC
Proposed Toning: B.L.
Aores: 0.487
District: 13th

Dear Mr. Backett:

The fuilowing co-ments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office
for review by the Zoning Advisory Committes in cornection with the aubject Ltem,

General:
Comments were supplisd in conjunction with the zaning Adviscry Committee

review of srn oversll larger site, of which this prop=rty is a part, in connection
with 1ten 41 of Zoning Cycle 1V (October 1972-April 1971}).

Righuays:

Bolline Ferry Road and Gohb Avenod, existiny public roads. sre pruposes o Do
improved in the future as 40 and 30-foot closed se-tion rosdways on &0 and =0
rights—of-way, respelrively. witn filiet areas for sight distance at their lntersection.

gedipent Control:

pevelopeent of this property through stripping. grading and stabilization co.ld
result in & sedimert pollution problem, damaging private and public holdings downstrear
of the property. A grading permit is, there®ore, neceszary for all grading, including

che ptripping of top soil.

Storm Dekine:

The Petitioner must provide necesSEaTY drainage facilities (tempc.ary oOf peraansnt]
to p.event creating any nuizances or Oamages to adjacent properties, especially by the
concenfration of surisce waters. Corcection of any ptobleas which may resulr, due to
improper qrading or improper installstson of drain=gc facilities, would be the full
responsibility of the Fetitioner.

Jtem No. 1 - Cycle No. IV
Petitioner - Chang Soo0 Song, et ux
Reclassification Petition

Fage 1

Immediately .djacent to your clients southerly property line and
between the commercial establishment is a strip of land zoned D.A.

Biaii

By copy of this letter, 1 am forwarding your request te Al
Barry, Chief of Current Planning in Baltinare City for his raview
and comments. ] am regug:ting that any comments that he may have
be submitted to this office by November 29, and they will *hen be
forwarded to you.

It should be noted that the petition has peen advertised correctly;
i.e., proposed B. R. zone. However, when it was sent to the Commiitee,
the proposed zoning was listed as "B.L. adue to a typograp.ircal error.
This does not affect the status of the enclosed commenis.

In view of the fact that the subnitted site plan does not indicate
a projosed development, the enclosed comments frcm this Committee are
gencral in nature, If the requested reclassification is granted, more
detailed comments from County agencies and the Committee will be
written when & proposed development is indicated. If the garage .s
be used for commercial purposes, ‘t must be setback at least 30 feet
from the side and rear property lines znd 40 fect from the dwelling

or a variance will be required.

1f you have any questions concerning the enclosed comments, please
feel free to contact me at 454-3331. hotice of the specific hearing
date which wilys be between March 1 and June 30, 1683, will be forwarded

to you in the future.

Very truly yours,

Mol B rncAdL

NICHOLAS B. COMMODALI
Chairman
Zening Plans Advisory Committee

KBC :bsc
Enclosures

¢c: E. F. Raphel § Associates
201 Courtland Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Mr. Al Barry, Chief Current Planning
Balrimore City Dept. of Flanning

8th Floor

22 E. Saratoga Street

Balt*more, Maryland 21202

s AT
ftem #1- Lonimg Cycle IV (oot. 19B2-0pT. 1983}
CITY OQF BAITIMORE TTANSING CONNIESI0N property Ownar: Chang 5oo 5oni, BT U
PEPARTAIENT OF 1 ANY Fage 2 .
’ PRTTTRNS TR VA O 1 N Septemder 27, 15a2
TT T BT I g b w8 e bewdbindd J200E
Water and Sanitary Sewer: |
£ LN U TIT AN
There art public & and 1l2-inch water mains in Gehb Avenue and Hollins Ferry
Road, respectively; and B-inch public sanitary sewerage exists in esch.

u-rr)\rulv YOULE , &
. r_{_:.-_,i-.'-'-?} AT‘:‘I‘
1&:!41. MORTON,  PYE.. Chief
Bureau of Public Services

Necember 1, 1982

FAM:EAMiFWR:S8
Mr, Yicholas Comcadar!
Chaf rwan, Zoning advisory Cotsmiiteo
Baltimore Cointy Of flce Bullding
Baltimore, MD 21204

ec: Jack Wimbley
gohn Trennet

G-5E Key Sheet

Dear Mr. Lommedard: 18 SW & & 7 Pos.Sheets

M 5 B Topo
Thi« Is In response to your request for our Department to review the 109 Tan Map
raning reclassificaticn p. * itlon for the propesty located at the Scoulhwest
corner of the Baltimore Cluv/County lloe amd Holllns Ferrvy Road. Attacament

The property, improved by a garage and large dwelling, is located iu &
mixed use area. Along Hollins Ferry Road In Lhe CITY there are several
comserc ial uses. However, south of and west along Gebb Avenue the uses

are orimarily residencial. This svea, adjacerl Lo the property in
question, 1s roned renidential, Please conslder this in vvaluating the

proposed change.

Sincerely,

yéa/j-— :

Larry Reich
Director _

plm

Mr. J. Hoswell, Raltim -e County Planning

By
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1 r.
Baltimerr €ounty, Margland
Brpartment Of Puilic Warks
COUNYY OFFICE BUILBING
TOWBON, MARYILANDG 21204
Buerar of Engingesing: Petabay 13, 1972

ELLEWDETH N BIVES. P K. CRiEF

Wr. 3, Tric Di%srmm
Zoning Coomd seivrar
County 0f™Mee Puildic-
Towson, Xaryland 217ch

- Pat Item M1 1s 1 1"3 -
Property ﬁl;n %ﬁ:ﬁt’m . ! r;ttl-!!i?.nl?ud
¥ardel Mern
3/5 Gobt Ave,, W/S of lollirs Ferry Rd. .

Present Zonine: D.F. 5.8 :

Proposed Zonirg: Reclaes. from D%, 5.5 to B.R.
Detrict: 1Xh ¥o, Acyesy 827.71 . It,

Dear Sirs

Tre follewiny commentz ars furadzhed in pegard to the plat subwiited to this
offiee for revicu by the Zonins Advicory Sca=ittas ir connection with the smbjoct iten,

Airhusy Commonts:

Hellins Fe Erad {9 em edstirg pablic rond roeed for ieprovesent as a
calleetor with a hO=foot curh to curb m::-su:tlnnp: & Ol=fpot Plghteofeuar,
lenrovescals hame Boen desipned throu-h the {pentare of thia site, Faf: Job
Order 5=177-50 ood rickt-of-usmy plot 67-222-1, ot are =it corrctly shown on the
Petitizoer's clnt,

Gehb Averme 28 an axating to7d used for loenl residential access which is to be
improved as a J0=frot card to e=r® cross=coction on 8 E0=fout ripht-of-ugy, Gahdb .
Averue 18 coll=d to be am exdstiny 30efoot right-gf=way and plitted to e & MO-foot
rightecf=my on the Patitioner's plat. Thic should be elarified by toa Petitiomer®s
anfinetr. The 17=foot highway widening for tne Gehb Awverus frontogs as plotisd on
the Petiticnar's plat will be sdecusta for the improvemsnt necaasary if located
n'-npir:l.ir; A 15-:“1. Videning would be pecessary if the J0-foot eidating riphi-cleuay
enllsd eorrect,

Nets: The “Lefool hirh Dense SBereenin=® aallsd snd shown on tho fromtare of
Cehb Averwa and Holline Ferry Gocd 4w plotted in the propozed highwsy widsning and
clops easerant area instoad of within tSe reziltin~ foe lot,

Storn Drain Conmentas

The subjuct projerty ldes within the Patapsce Natershed,

Sepbanbar 87, L3S

4 .~3vm A1 (Cycls Zoning IV Oct, 1972 = April 1573)
] 'w!mnﬂ Beris Clorth, Leo J. Fenn, Jr. asd "ariel Henn

Osteber 13, 1972

Btera Drein Commomtsy  (Conmttd)

The Petitionsr must frovide necessary dratnore fecilitiss {temporery or
permaront] to prevent eyeeting any muissoons or deages to adjacent properties,
stpecially by the soacesirstion of surisss wetsrs, Correction of amy problom which
may resuli, cor S0 improper grding or improper installotion of drainage facilitios,
vould be the foll resjonsibllity of the Petitiomy,

Proposals for dreirmine the ioprovessnt (roposed hawe not been indicstsd on
the Petitismeris plat,

Ssdirent Comirnl Commntss e TR e L

Devalopemnt of this proparty thrmash stri;ming, grodine ard stobilizstion cold
Malt in & ediment pollytics problen, dmagimprivets and public holdinge downs

viream of the property. 4 gredl mit 18, thewafore, meesssury 1l grafd
dntdnding the Stripsing of 1op seel, ’ i sl e

Watar Cowmantsl

Public water 48 availsbls to serve thim property.

Bandtory Jewer Commentsi
FMublic sanitary smrage 18 availabla to msrwe thier promerty.

This property is perved by senitary cewors from the Meldon Choles Pun
Drairage Area, -

ET trely Fours,

= - * "}
ol s
"(E:::ﬂ-'*ir'-*rtuj. Fi] .qL.“,.;;-‘

FLLSWOPTY W. DIVER, P.E,
Chisf, Duresu of For’ neering

EXMEAZ OV 180

ey by

ErE N P £ ]

——

i

ES BALTIMORE COUNTY

FIRF DEPARTMENT

TORSYON  MARY' AND 21204
825-THl

ML H REMNCKE September 79, 1987
CHEF

or, Billion Busged

*aning Commissdones ec! Willias Hackert

Offioe of Plasning ead Boning Chairman aof Board of Appeals
Baltimors Cowniy Office Buildiang

Towson, Maryland 11204

Attention: Mic Comcdaril, Chal man
Zaning Flanx Adviscsy Committes

AE: Property Cwner: Chan, Soo Song, et ux

focation: /S Holline Ferry Hoad st the Baltimore Ciry/County Line 31' &,

from cente-line of Gehb Avenye
Ttaw No.: 1 Ioning Agenda: pmegting of Septamber l&, 1982

Gy &1 @y 1

Pursuant to pour Fguest, the referenced property has beer ~urveyed by this
MNrew and the coments delow mapked with & "X* are apg’icable and reguired
te ba corrected o incorporated into the final plans for the p.operty.

fE} 1. Fire hpiramts for the referinced property are reqeired and shall be
located at intervels or __ YN0 fost along an approwed road In

asccocdance with Maltimore County Standands as pullished by the
fepartmant of Mublic Morks,

1 2. A second mens of wehicle access 18 reguired for the site.
fJ) 3. The wehicle dead end condition shoun at

EXCERDS E.lﬂ.l_ allowed M the .ire Deparitdent.

f ) 4. The site shall v nade to comply with &1l applicable parts of the
Pire Frewmetion Code prior to occupsncy or beginniog of opevration.

ix) 3. ﬂlhllﬂlﬁ-lm:tdnﬂunr'mmﬂn the site shall
canply with all applicable reguiresants of the Frtional Fire Frotaction
Association Standacd Mo, 1G] "Life Safety Code®, 1376 Blitica prior
0 OCCUPERCY .

") 6. Zite plans are approved, a5 drawm.

f ) 7. The Fire Prewention Bureiw hes no CommEnty, this cine.

Hagonct’

Fire Prevanmzior Bureso

10 AT . Nackett
rroy Charles B, Buornhas, Plews Br aw Chief

SURMBCT._Crels Zoojoa IV, 1902 ...

December 3, 1982

Hr. William T. Mackett, Chairman
Board of Appesla

Room 219 = Court House

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Heckebt:!

Commants on Ltem #1, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, Zoning Cycle IV -
1982, September 14, 1982, are as follows:

Property Owner: Chang Soo0 Song, et ux

Location: W/5 Hellins Ferry Rosd &t the Baltimore City/County Line 31°
5. from centerline of Gehb Avenus

Acres: 0O.487

District: 13th

This office has reviewed the subject prtition and offers the follewing commsunts.
These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning in
question, but are to assure that sll parties are made aware of plana or problems
with regard to development plans that may hav a bearing on thia petitcion.

The property is located in the FPatapsco Sewer Area and sust mest the requiresants
of Section 4A of the Zoning Regulations.

The site plan does not have sufficient information to make site plan comme.ts
at chis time.

Yery truly you' .,

3:4‘«;{;24/ oy o

n L. Wimbley
Planner II1

Current Planning & Development

JLE:Th

BALTIMORE ZOUNTY, MARYLAND

G/0 Bickolas Commodari

Chajreen Balto, Co, B2, of Appesls Date_ S5 tember 29, 1902 ...

Item 1, Chang Soo Seng, #t ux

A y oev structures, alte.ations, additions or changes of use shall
require permits frea the Baltimors Coupty Department of Permits and
Licenss bafore proceeding. The applicable codes are the 1961 B.0.C.A.
Basje Building Code as ssended by M1l sL-82 1981 B.0.C.A. Pasic
Machanical Cods, The Baltisere County Flusbing and Gaas FPitting Code
1973, the current edition of the Vational Eleotyie Oode ! the
Hﬁ?‘tﬂiﬂﬂhfﬂrﬁllﬂﬂﬂ; 1 {Coda of Marylend Regulations
* ] [ ]

It shall be the owvners respomsibility to warify A an existing
structure cam in fact oomply or be made to ocomply with the required
¥

Bo othar comments can be mads from this off'os wntll sufficimt

architectorel - dad 111
m.]ﬂ.ﬂlﬁﬂ'ﬂﬂ wrirating sny changes or nav

/R

VL aakten

T s,

%Eg-;.a;- Fhiik

o 2

Eeumnm u-‘: TRAFFIC
; ENGINEERING
mc-asad

T

October 29, 1962

Mr. Willias Hackatt
Chajirman, Board of Apoeals
O0ffice of Law, Courthouse
Towson, Maryland 21204

C;cle IV - Meeting of Saptember 14, 1982

Itam . - 1

Property Owmar: Chang Soo0 Song, &t ux

Location: W/5 Mollins Farry Poad at the Baltimore
City/Count Lina 31" 5. from centarline of
Gehb Awenua.

h.flt.l.ﬂ Boning: R=0

Fioposed Bonin.: B=L

heragr 0L.467

Pistrict: 13th

Dear Mr. Buckatt:
™he skisting R.0. poning for this site can be expects

to generats approximataly 110 trips per day and tie proposed
B.L. soning can ba sxpactad to Jererate approximstely 225 trips

per day.
-5 Yoo
‘.“‘? 5 -":'-"",é——? | S
‘" michasl 8. Flarnigan
Traffic Enginesr II
NEF/com

BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

PBobert ¥, Dubl, Bupe: vengany

Towson, Marylond - 21708

Date: Feptembaer 17, 192

Mr. William E. Hanmond

Ioning Commissionar

Baltimore Countv Office Building
11137 West Chesapeibhe Avenus
Towson, Maryland 2,204

Z.A.C. Meeting of: September 14, 1982

RE: Item We: 1
Property Owner: Chang Soo Seng, ot ux .
Locatiom: W/S Bollins FParry Bd. at the Balto. City/Cty. Line 31' 5. from center-
Present Ioning: BR-O line of Cahdb Avenus.

Proposed Zoning: B§.L.

Matriet: 13ih
No. Acres: 0.447

Bear Mr. Hasmond:

Acrasge too small to have affect on student populstiom.

Yary truly A

/

ldn.z.l "
. Wick Potrovich, Asslstanmt
Departuent of Planning

W /vy
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1 TO THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND:

The Patitioners, CHAME 300 SONG and YOO SUNG 30WG, his
‘'wifa, by their acttvrney, Hemry W. Stewart, do file chis Fetictiom
ri for Zoning Reclassification and submit this Memorandum, in support

I
iof such Zoning Reclassification, and as such do veprasent the

i
i following satters:

| The Petftionsrs herebe are the legal owmere of 1300
'Hollins Farry Road located in Baltimore County, Maryland 21227,
‘;Thl.l proparty was purchasad Lty the Peticioners on October 25,

H 1977 and {s recordsd with the isnd Records of Baltimora County,
Maryland Libar 5818 Folio 506; a copy of said Deed of Ownershlip

|
'is actached herato as Exhibit A on behalf of the Faticioners.

! That prior te the Patitioners’' purchase of tha abova
Elh:-d proparty, the Baltimore County Coumcil on the recommendation
iof the Zouning Geard of Baltimors County, Maryland, reclassified
the above property of the Putitiomars to that of o DR L6
dapignation, During the review process of the 1976 Zoning

maps, the property immsdiately adjecent to the Patitioneres’
property (south of seme) was classified ML as this property vas
also adjacent to & BM classified cone; a copy of the 1976 Zoming
‘'map pervteiniag to the above mentionsd propartiss is attached
.I"umr.u as Exhibic B on behalf of the Patitioners,

. Bszsusa of tha comsercial nature of the propertiss located
‘both south and sast of the Peritioners' rroperty, the 1980
‘Baltimore County Zoning map vevisiouns rvesulted in the reclessi-

Fleation of the Petitioners' property from that of DR 1¢ cothat

located in Baltimore City@but co the Balrimore City, Baltimore
' County line whers tiw proparty of the Patitioners is located.
The Petitioners contend that the commercial establish-
ments adjacent to sand across from their property has substan-
tialiy juscifiad the need for further reclassification of their
' proparty bacsuse of the continueusly highar degres of commercial
| activity end as such their property now classified RO should ba
reclaseified to thet BR to bring same in conformity with the
Iﬂ.l—‘l.'l:lll zoning classification on the adjacent properties.
That it would appear that an srror does axist in tha
pressnt poning map as ravised in 1980 and that as such the
ih"ll:inmn sve baing deprived of the use sand snjoymmmt of said
prupsrty which should bs classifiad BR snd not the presemtly
!ﬂuipltld RO classificacion.

| That such a reclassification would be consistent with
iﬂhm&rﬂnutﬂmﬂﬂ”u!tﬁmﬂﬂi
inot affert in the least the safety, haslth snd well-being of the
| rasidental commmity, and thst it would not cause te affect

I
| fucther congestion on any of the roeds, alley ways, ste. of the

locality in which it is located, nor would it tend to overcrowd
the land or cauwse wndus concentration +»f population in the parti-
cular area snd s» such would not interfere ummecessarily with
sdequate provisions with schools, parks, waters, sewage, and
transportation and sll other requiressnts, comvenisnces and/for
improvemsats in tha genaral loecality to which tha preperty does
anist, and that the reclassification would met interfere with

' on, Maryland 21204
I 121-8811
l Attornay for Petitionars

e ——

™ e i 5
g18mas0T e
d LIBER " X
" (RS G 1 8 PSS : . LBER S e
e 3 = Comlety L
| Imw';m'm he - b l‘ISH.IBrmsnE . i * T*mmtmmﬂmﬂwmwuﬂnw.ﬂ-“ﬂﬂﬂﬂm C .A*
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GECORGE HDH.TH. as Tenants in Em. e e O And the smid ”1"' of thy Forat —"h-'hrm L] h.r hire T - Th
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b 4 lassification of tha Petitionars’ I e
s i F' A JOVIEN 0L tha.C | naighbortnod and commercial astablishmenta and related cﬂ-!t:llli
4 HEMORANDUM SUFPORT ' would indicate conaiderable increase in commercial I
- PETTTION FOR ZGNING RECLASSTFICATION RS 14 indicer | sctivity which has been cllowed to do business in the immediate ®» L
b FROM THAT OF RO DESIGNATION TO THAT OF ER | setivity both to the commercial establishments adjacent south of I !
i | ' arsa of the Petitioners' property.
i | itw rty and the shopping center directly sast which although !
| prope IN THE MAITER OF THE : REFCRE

APPLICATION OF

CHANG 500 SONG, ET UX
RO wo B, L, : OF
On Property located on the west

sida of Hollins Ferry Rd. ot Baltimore
City/Boltimore County Line, 31' S,
from canter lins of Gehb Av- ue
13th Distvict

COUNTY BOARD OF APPRALS

BALTIMORE COLMTY
Mo, R-83=185

[ 3]

3]

(L]
"

ER -5 SV SO A ECR S B L R T O S L |

QPINION

Thic cose comes befora this Board on petition for o reclmslfication fram
R.O. to B.L. This requasted B, L. arises from on amendmant to the original request which
wat for B. M. The property contoins some 467 ocres ond s inproved with an old scheol -

‘ housa built about 1900, now converted to residenticl uie, ond two goroges, one for fwo con

and one for one car, i rather nn-down condition. Coe was haord this doy in it entirety,

Petitioner presanted two withemes on his behal?, Mr. Eugene Raphel,
Registerad Lond Surveyor, testified os to the plat of the property, the odequacy of ol
utilities pressnt, the wies of property odjocans to or neorby ine swbject site and the general
orea. Mr. Howord E. Lchick, o Reol Estote Expert and Appreiser, olw descrived of'
nearby propertisa and riair present uses.  He olso described in Jetail, the condition of the
exi:ling improvements & the propecty and mstified that it would be impracticel te rencvole
thase structwres for any office use, o1 it would cost more 1. renovate than could be cbrained
through normol rentol fees.  The building, o3 now exisn, could ki no woy be brought into
complicnce with code recviremants for on R.O. we. I addition, his testimony indicuted
no demand whatoaver for office wer in this orea.  He ‘estifled thot over the lost four (4)

yean there have been snly Hwee (3) 1ole in thi: oreoc and thot all thres of thess were

i!-'ﬂ'f RO. The adjacent propsrty, formerly clsssifisd ss ML umder
| commer.lal propartiss. Aleng with minimal restimony from the property owner, Mr.

AW CIFFICET OF

adaquats light, air, ate. as provided for in the presant .

|
{ aan- |th. L1976 map revisloan wee again Eaclasaifisd o Chat of M iy 'hlm County Zoning Ragulations, but all of tha above would | HEMRY W, BTOWART

(HRLED MEe conklatimt Witk 156 SReb LIRIIACR. PROPAIEY,: 18 'be in keeping wich the already existing changes in the fmmedists
'elassifisd ™ s mentioned above. ’

4

I

¥
v

| : | commer=lol use all clong Hollins Ferry Rood and msidential uwie olong Gehb Avenus.

. Chang 500 Song, who spoke no Eaglish, this concluded Petirionerns’ case.

PO Roa WaE 31asd
rBe pahE, Wl i ol

Mr. Jomas Hoswall, Plonner for Baltimore County, testified in cpposition

te the B.L. zoning request.  He characterized the neighborhood as one of mixed e with

e e e i n il e |



500 ot ux 2.
e Mo, -
He no'sd that §.O, use in this situation fits il the purpotes of this clomification. He olso
noted thot the Boltimore County Council considersd this roperty os Isue 1-15 during the
1980 map process and tharsupon designated It os R.O ., and in hiz opini m, thisisa
practical wse for this site.  This concluded the County's portion of this Jotw.

A corafui review of all the exhibits and testimony presanted the Board

- this day avidences the following. All of the land ocross Hollins Ferry Road, both in the

city and county, Is commercially used. To the north ocross Gunb Avenue, there are three

olde: rasidances facing Hollins Ferry Rood within the city limin.  All the rest of the homes
L on Gehb Avenus ore orlantated fo Gehb Avanue and huve to their west Lansdowne Jr.
:- Migh sita. Diractly abutting tha site ro the south, thave s a poresl of long unused

DR 5.5 zaning and abutting that, o lorge areo of B M., zaning. 1* is the opinion o this
Boord that the general chorocter of this immediate areo is commarcial and not residantiol ,

j In the Summory of bsue: bafore the County Councll in its original comsideration of this

: site, R,O. was not listed as o possible clauification bit wos odded loter, on October i4,

I%80. Tha Boord ofso notes thot a prior cowe, #73-227-3 granied o specin! sxception for

:F office we on this sire, but this wos nevar consummated, which seans to indicote no demand

for office vie on this 3'te.  The testimeny of Mr. Howord E. Schick also maizotes no

&, demand whatsoever for office use In this area. [t 1s the opinion of this Board that the

e R.O. classification it indead in error.  This Is a nioperty contalning Improvements over

BO years old, orientoted toward Hollins Ferry Rood, which is almos! complately commarcial
in on area in which there hos been no evidence of vemand for office we, but in foct,
avidance showing that such dows not exist.  After cansideration of oll the testimony ond
svidance presentad this day, the Boord is of the opinion that the 8,1, clousificetion is o
much mors recsonobie and propar one chd that the R, O, classification is in aror an this

porcel and will 30 Order.

HH’TIHDBE COUNITY. HHHT&HD

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONMDEMNCT

My, Normn E. Gaber, Direster
TO.. .. . Offlas of Haming-ond-Zening - -- -
William 7. Hadkatt, Chalmen
FROM.- - Comnty-Sonrd-of Appasl -~~~

SUBJECT - - - Copy .- Rell3=108 = ham 71, C,-cls [V ~ Chang Se0 Somg, o w

T haiog oo 1Be hoewp anied smn we held @ edurtind
o Tvasdey, Mersh 1, 1983 ot 10 0.m., ot which time the attemay for the
Pt raguesied thet e ome b gonerelly conilusd = the Poibiass
wighed to amend big sriping! patitiee.  Thooadwrs, v ope hawlng en
Morch 1, 1963, the >me win contiousd te Thumdwy, May 12, 1983,

in camplianes with the provisiem of 511 746-79, we ase
farwarding the ol metwris! be pev b copegrisie adtian .

Chang Soo Song, ot u 3.
mhm [#ilﬂ !

CRDER

For the reasans sel forth In the oforegoing Oplndon, 1t is this _7vh _ doy
of September, 1983, by the County Boord of Appeols, ORDERED thot the petition requesting
reclomification from R.O. 1o b L. on the subject site be ond the 1ome Is GRANTCD.

Any oppeol from this deciston must be In accordonce with Avles B-1 thru

Herxy W. BSTRWART
ATTORMEY AT LAT
By o cMrnTe gl AVERLL

Torson, MakyiasD 2Rl

LA T N
Rt - el

Huxny ™. BSTEWART
ATTORMET Al Law
20E COMPRTLAN & AvEsLl
Toraswom, MARYLAND 2 20k]

AT A CODE s
LEITE T TF Y

—-“_——_

8-13 of the Moryland Rules of Procedure.

COUMTY BOARD OF AFPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

fricia Mhipp
(_d / ;

[ -~ A _,"' i _..-"..r.'r
e k. can f

o @
Sounty Waard of Apprals

Room 118, Couwrt Houme
Towsan, Merylend 31204

March 4, 1983
MOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT

#3190

NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL Be GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT
REASONS . REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE TN WRITING AND IN
STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE Xb). ABSOLUTELY NO POSTPONE-
MENTS WILL B GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEAR-
ING DATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 2(c), COUNTY COUNCIL BILL *108

CASE NO . R-83-186
ham 71, Cycle IV

CHANG SO0 SONG, ET UX
For reclassification from R-0 1o B...

W/S Holline Feery Rd. of Baltimore City/County
Ling 31' 5. from ¢/1 of Gehb Avenus

13h District
ASSIGNED FOR: THURSDAY, MAY 12, 1983 ot 10a.m.
ce: Hawy W, Stewort, Emg. Courssl for Petitionen
Chang 500 Song, ot w Patitioners
Jobn W, Hession, N1, Exg. Pecple's Counssl

M r. W, E. Howmand
Ms. J. E. Dyer

Mr. N. E. Gerber
Mr. J. G. Horwal!

February 14, 1987

William T. Hackett
Chairman

County Board of Appeals
Room £1%

Court Houss

Towson, Haryland 21204 Re: Petition for

Reclassification

Chang Soo Song, et ux

Cage Mo. R=83-186

Dear Mr. Hackett:

T3¢ above-captioned matter is acheduled for a
Hearing before t!e County Board of Appeals on Tuels-
day, March i, 1982 at 10:09 a. m., A review of the
Petition for reclassification ag filed on behalf of
the Petitionera, Mr. and Mra. Chang Soo Song, raveals
| that this request for reclassification shculd have
been for a BL classification and not the BR classifi-
cation as preaently filed.

Mindful of the scheduled Hearing date of March
i, 1983, I am respectfully advising the County Board
of Appeals that it the time of this Hearing, a moiion
for an fmendment of the present Petition will be made
and a continuance requested. I am hopeful that by pro-=
viding the Board of sufficient notice of this reguest
for an amendmrnt that we will avoid any unnecessary
inconvenience to the Board on the date of this Hearing.

Vary truly yours.
Henw,ﬂf{ tﬁn’i‘{éﬁ‘"//

John W. Hessian, 71T, Esquire
Feoples Counsel for Faltimore County
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INTER -OFFICE CORRESFEONDIENCE

Wi.liam T, nackett, Chairman

voM__Baltimore Counuy Planning Board

Anended Toning Reclassification
SUBIECT - yatTEion To, 8386

Cycle IV, Item )

Property of Chang 500 Song, &t ux

At ‘ts regular meeting on March 17, 1983, the Flarning Bnard reviewed the
amended -equest, It is the Board's recosmendation that the petitioner's
request be denfed; the Planning Board reaffirmed 1ts initial comment,

] preels G[/,Z?zf)o

n E. Gerber, Secrevrary

Baltimore County Planning Boar.

NEG : JGH : dme

cc: John M. Messian, 111, Feople's Counsel
J. 6. Hoswell, Community . 1anning Division

Marck 4, 1983

County Board of Appezls
Attention: Becretary
Room 219

Court Fousea

Towson, Maryland 21204

HAND DELIVERED
clasaification

Chang Soc Song, et ux

Re: Petit‘on for Re-

Cace Mo. R-B3-186

Dasr Mr. Secretary:

At the reguest of the Chairman, Williom T. Hackett,

and per agreemen oOf counsel, please find enclosed re-
quired Deccriptions, Plats and ielated documentation re-—

lative to the zmended Petition as requested by the Petition-

ers from that of BR to BL. With the permission of the
Chairman and approval of couasel, an amendment was made
on the record relative to the original petition as filed
on behalf of the above Petiticners and the.r present re-
quest for a BL classification.

Very truly yours,

HWS /ema
Enclosures

cc. John W, Hessian III, Eagquire
Peoples Counsel for Paltimore County

& i |;.:"-"__5H;‘ i aiam
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Nanwy W. Sowart, Esquire
19: Couvidapd £vmms

Towsen, Masylaad 21004

NOTICE OF HEARING
Ba Potttlon for Becslsosrifontien

W/8 of Nglling Perey R4, ot Baliissesre County /Clty
Ling, 31' 8 from the sosleviias of Oashb Aveans

i3 Chang Bee Song, o ux - Petiiisaere
Cass Ne, K-03-184
TIME: 10:98 A. M
DATE: Twasday, Mayeh 1, 1983
PLACE: Room 214, Courthouse. Towson, Maryland

@5 Pospie™s Couapel

Booed of Edueation

. s P William T. Hachett, Chairman
| O e m County Board of Apraals
‘_jll. . o A.I'_;
2 5 ™= 3/4/18 = Abeve notified of CONTINUED HEARING schaduled for THURSDAY, MAY 12, 1980 ot "0 a.m. -
e PP
s B 2V
L -] - -
o =
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i Ragistered Professianal Land Surorvors
‘. PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION S AL A AR
i TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
- | 3th Election District
: YREE: MR =1 IDENCIL TTI-4880
FONING; Betition for Reclaasification Dezcription to locoxpany Petitd nEs
» for August 30, 1982
LAOCATION: Wi st side of Hollins Furry Road at Baltimore County/City
Line, 21 ft. South from the centerline of wehb Avenue Reclessification
DATE & TIME: Tuesday, March 1. 1983 at 10:00 A, M,
PUBLIC HEARIMG: Room 2i8, Courthouse, Towson, Maryland Begioning for the sams at a point on the wost R/W l.oe of
: t the Bal ma City and Baltimore County Liow
The County Broard of Appeals for Baltimore County, by authority of the Baltimore Hollina Ferry Road a timo w Ly b
County Charter, will hold a public hearirg: said point being looated therly, JL - — ol
Present Zoning: R-O formed by the west sids of Hollins Ferry Road and the centarline

Ty Propoea=d FZoning: B.H.

All that parcel of land in the Thirteenth District of Baltimore County

Being the property of Chang Soo Song, ef ux, as shown on plat plan [iled with
the FZoning Department.

Hearing Mate: Tuecsday, March I, 1983 at 10:00 A. M.
Puklic Hearing: Eoom 2'H, Cnurthouse, Towson, Maryland

BY ORDER OF

WILLIAM 7. HoCKETT, CHAIRMAN
COUNTY BOARD OF APFPEALS

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

%, DALTIMORE COUNTY
s TFRCE OF PLANNING G ZONING

2P TOWSON MARYLAND 21204
s 494-3353

R Yo LlAM E o HARAOND
; JOriNG COMMMISSICONE D

Febreary 12, 1903

Heary W, Stawnr:, Esquire
: 103 Conrtland Avenwe
- Towpsn, faryland 21204

Re: Petition for Reclassification

i W/8 of Hollins Ferry R, st Balte. County/City
iilng, 31' B from e/] of Gekd Avenua

Chaay Soe Soag, of ux - Petitienere

Cass No. R-83-186 Cyele IV - Rem Fo. |
I Dear Mr. Bewari
o Thie ia to advise you that _ 3334 a6 ie due for advertising and posting
: of the above property.
Please make the check pasable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and remit
e to Arlene January, Zoning CHicz, Room 113, County Office Building, Tewson,
Maryland 21204, before the hearing. ‘___,-—"" o
Very truhr yours, -
/ f ’
:-: rzg::'.f.:__.r-" '6‘?.":—"- e e ——
- - : ~ . —wriiriig E, HAMMOND
—— — anll:inlmr
| (ALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND M 115028 ]
ik OF FIMARCE - REVENUE DRERION
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I THE CIRCUIT COURT

VALIDATION DR HONATURE OF CASHIER i

e B o e Lo . T iis TRV

of Oekb Avetus, runniag theose oo the wast side of Hollins Ferry Road,
1) by & ourve to tos left with a rediug of 550.87' for a distance of
2974, 2) 5 S 221 38% § 97.67', thance lesving Hollias Farry Road,
N 72° 02+°00MW 166,641, B 17° 57% 42v § 157.00° %o the southside of
Gehb Aveous, renning thencs on the south side of Cehb Avenue,

5 T2 02" 00" § 29.T8' to the Baltimore Citny and Baltimore Coucty
division line, thenos on sforesaid division line 5 60° LO* 52» &
3.,452" t tha place of bagioning.

&

Containing J.L5T sores =.
Balog the property of Chanpg 300 Song and Yoo Sung Song.

A
BINA0 G
"'"F;a
E:ﬁ:mu:m Pﬁm \{“1:.-:1. Survayor
No. #22L6

.JH ice ol
PA NT

TOTS0 Lty Patucent Py
Coagmiia. MDD 21044

February 10 19 B3

1:3 TO CERTIFY that thg annexad adverlisement of

Feriticon Raciuss F O 41377
Chang Soco Song

T - n-parspubllﬁhﬂ'd in B«ﬂ"lmﬂ Cﬂq.;r'lt‘i‘ Mﬂnﬂll‘l’
onceaweekfor O _successiye weeks before
the 12 __dayol J.lhtull."j" 19 83 that is 10 s&y.

the mwas inserted in the :ssun:ui

February l0, L1383

PATUXENT PUBLISHING, CORP.
By

vs.
CERTIFICATE O PUBLICATION OF

E F. RAPHEL & ABSOCIATES
Bapisiernd Frofussierel Lavd Breners
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